IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

2

1

3

4

In the Matter of

State of Nevada,

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CASE NO. 76994

FILED

OCT 01 2018

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
BY DEPUTY CLERGE

CERTIFIED COPY OF NOTICE OF APPEAL

Pursuant to NRAP 3D, I hereby certify that the document attached hereto is a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF APPEAL filed with the Nevada Commission on Judicial Discipline on September 28, 2018.

DATED this 1st day of October, 2018.

THE HONORABLE CHARLES WELLER,

Court, Family Division, Washoe County,

Respondent.

District Court Judge, Second Judicial District

STATE OF NEVADA COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE P.O. Box 48 Carson City, NV 89702 (775) 687-4017

By:_____PAUL C. DEYHLE

General Counsel and Executive Director

Nevada Bar No. 6954



DAVID R. HOUSTON, ESQ.
LAW OFFICE OF DAVID R. HOUSTON
Nevada State Bar Number 2131
432 Court Street
Reno, NV 89501
(775) 786-4188
Attorney for Respondent

BEFORE THE NEVADA CON
STAT



BEFORE THE NEVADA COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL DISCIPLINE STATE OF NEVADA

| In the Matter of |) | |
|---|------------------|---------------------|
| THE HONORABLE CHARLES WELLER, District Court Judge, Second Judicial District Court, Family Division, County of Washoe, State of Nevada, |)))) | CASE NO. 2017-025-P |
| Respondent |) _) | |

NOTICE OF APPEAL

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Honorable Chuck Weller, the Respondent, by and through his counsel, David R. Houston, hereby appeals to the Supreme Court of Nevada the Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Imposition of Discipline entered in this action on September 20, 2018 by the Nevada Commission on Judicial Discipline.

DATED this 28 day of September 2018.

David R. Houston, Esq.

ESY (FOT)

AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239B.030

The undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding document does not contain the social security number of any person.

DATED this 28th day of October 2018.

'n

ŋ

Crystal Guardino
an Employee of David R. Houston, Esq.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am an employee of David R. Houston. Esq. and that on the 28th day of September 2018. I caused to be served via electronic mail and first class mail a true and correct copy of the foregoing NOTICE OF APPEAL with postage fully prepared thereon, by depositing the same with the U.S. Postal Service to the following:

Nevada Commission on Judicial Discipline P.O. Box 48
Carson City. NV 89702
Email: ncjdinfo@judicial.nv.gov

Kathleen M. Paustian. Esq., Prosecuting Officer 1912 Mudagascar Lane
Las Vegas, NV 89117
Email: kathleenpaustian@cox.net

DATED this 28th day of September 2018.

Crystal Guardino: an Employee of David R. Houston, Esq.